### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John E. McLoughlin	08/05/2010
Neocles G. Athanasiades	08/05/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JNT Link, LLC		
Street Address:	24 Southern Blvd.		
City:	Nesconset		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11767		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	4357034	
Patent Number:	5261494	
Patent Number:	5362022	
Patent Number:	5447203	
Patent Number:	5590719	
Patent Number:	5888051	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9727398631

Email: linda.ingram@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39789.2

501279937 | PATENT | REEL: 024927 FRAME: 0242

4357034

CH \$240 00 43

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wei Wei Jeang		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment5#page1.tif source=Assignment5#page2.tif source=Assignment5#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 024927 FRAME: 0243

Docket No: 39789.2 Customer No. 27683

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

(1) John E. McLoughlin

of Hauppauge, New York, USA

(2) Neocles G. Athanasiades

of

E. Setauket, New York, USA

have invented certain improvements in the patents identified on the attached **SCHEDULE 5** hereto; and

WHEREAS, JNT LINK, LLC, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company, of 24 Southern Blvd, Nesconset, New York 11767 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said ptents in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said applications/patents, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patents which may be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the applications/patents identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said inventions to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

R-257349\_1.DOC - 1 of 3 -

PATENT REEL: 024927 FRAME: 0244 First Inventor Name:

John E. McLoughlin

Residence Address:

185 Lincoln Blvd., Hauppauge, New York 11788, USA

Dated: 8/5//

Second Inventor Name:

Neocles G. Athanasiades

Residence Address:

6 Maybeck Drive, E. Setauket, New York 11733, USA

Dated:

- 2 of 3 -

Docket No: 39789.2 Customer No. 27683

# Schedule 5

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issuance Date	Title
06/184,352	September 5, 1980	4,357,034	November 2, 1982	Safety Bar For Fire Trucks
07/731,492	July 17, 1991	5,261,494	November 16, 1993	Firefighting Nozzle
08/083,558	June 30, 1993	5,362,022	November 8, 1994	Air Tank Bracket with Strap-Lifting
08/050,974	April 19, 1993	5,447,203	September 5, 1995	Remotely Actuated Firefighting Nozzle
08/161,482	December 6, 1993	5,590,719	January 7, 1997	Firefighting Nozzle with Foam Injection System
08/692,598	August 6, 1996	5,888,051	March 30, 1999	Pump Pressure Control System

R-257349\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 09/02/2010** 

- 3 of 3 -

PATENT REEL: 024927 FRAME: 0246